
Mac (6-20) -vs- Southwestern (Kan.) (0-24)
02/21/24 at Winfield, Ks

 
 

 
 
Mac 73

Southwestern (Kan.) 62

Date: 02/21/24
Time: 5:00 PM
Site: Winfield, Ks
Notes:

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Mac 17 22 17 17 73
Southwestern (Kan.) 16 8 13 25 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Matisyn Moses * 27 6-10 1-2 2-4 1-6 7 4 1 2 0 1 15
14 Joze' Baker * 22 5-12 2-3 1-3 1-3 4 4 2 1 0 0 13
35 Gillian Rodgers * 18 3-7 1-2 1-2 0-9 9 3 0 5 0 0 8
30 Madelyn Hankins * 29 1-8 0-3 3-6 1-6 7 0 0 2 1 1 5
12 Taylor Starr * 19 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
24 Summer Kirkman 21 2-5 2-5 3-4 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 3 9
5 Mikaela Boyd 14 4-5 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 9
32 Chloe Clevenger 22 1-8 0-3 2-2 6-11 17 3 4 1 0 0 4
21 Jayla Moore 18 0-3 0-1 4-6 0-5 5 2 2 1 2 0 4
13 Raeghan Borman 9 2-4 0-1 0-1 1-3 4 3 0 4 0 0 4
11 Kamryn Nolan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-66 6-21 17-30 14-50 64 21 10 18 3 6 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-18   33.33 % 2-7   28.57 % 3-6   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-17   52.94 % 3-6   50.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
3rd Quarter 7-19   36.84 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-3   66.67 %
4th Quarter 3-12   25.00 % 0-5   0.00 % 11-18   61.11 %
Total 25-66   37.9 % 6-21   28.6 % 17-30   56.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Macey Pond * 30 5-10 5-6 2-5 3-3 6 4 1 2 1 3 17
20 Hunter Garcia * 31 2-14 1-8 5-7 0-5 5 2 2 1 1 0 10
12 Christy Wiebe * 40 3-13 0-3 1-3 2-11 13 4 2 1 2 2 7
15 Kennedy Ford * 25 3-13 1-2 0-3 1-4 5 2 0 1 0 1 7
34 Allyson Frank * 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 1 0 2
10 Callie Scott 20 2-6 0-2 5-7 3-2 5 3 0 1 0 0 9
11 Saylee Smith 16 2-11 1-5 3-3 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 1 8
14 Haven Matthews 15 1-2 0-1 0-2 0-2 2 3 0 2 1 1 2
4 Emily Lozoya 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Ayanna Williams 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-74 8-28 16-30 13-34 47 23 6 12 6 8 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 3-8   37.50 % 3-8   37.50 %
2nd Quarter 2-16   12.50 % 0-5   0.00 % 4-7   57.14 %
3rd Quarter 4-21   19.05 % 2-7   28.57 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 8-22   36.36 % 3-8   37.50 % 6-11   54.55 %
Total 19-74   25.7 % 8-28   28.6 % 16-30   53.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Mac Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southwestern (Kan.)
SUB STARTER by MOSES,MATISYN 10:00
SUB STARTER by STARR,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB STARTER by BAKER,JOZE' 10:00
SUB STARTER by HANKINS,MADELYN 10:00
SUB STARTER by RODGERS,GILLIAM 10:00

10:00 SUB STARTER by WIEBE,CHRISTY
10:00 SUB STARTER by FORD,KENNEDY
10:00 SUB STARTER by GARCIA,HUNTER
10:00 SUB STARTER by POND,MACEY
10:00 SUB STARTER by FRANK,ALLYSON
9:35 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by POND,MACEY

-- ASSIST  by GARCIA,HUNTER
MISS 2PTR by MOSES,MATISYN 9:18
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

9:15 BLOCK  by WIEBE,CHRISTY
TURNOVER  by RODGERS,GILLIAM 9:11

8:45 MISS 3PTR by FORD,KENNEDY
-- REBOUND OFF by FRANK,ALLYSON

8:41 TURNOVER  by FRANK,ALLYSON
MISS 3PTR by HANKINS,MADELYN 8:29

-- REBOUND DEF by WIEBE,CHRISTY
8:17 0-6 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by POND,MACEY

-- ASSIST  by WIEBE,CHRISTY
8:07 FOUL PERSONAL by POND,MACEY

MISS FT by BAKER,JOZE' 8:07
GOOD FT by BAKER,JOZE' 8:07 1-6 H 5

7:56 1-8 H 7 GOOD 2PTR by FRANK,ALLYSON(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by RODGERS,GILLIAM 7:41 4-8 H 4
ASSIST  by BAKER,JOZE' --

7:34 4-11 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by POND,MACEY
MISS 2PTR by BAKER,JOZE' 7:19

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,HUNTER
FOUL PERSONAL by MOSES,MATISYN 7:08

7:08 MISS FT by FORD,KENNEDY
SUB OUT by STARR,TAYLOR 7:08
SUB OUT by MOSES,MATISYN 7:08
SUB IN by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 7:08
SUB IN by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 7:08
SUB OUT by BAKER,JOZE' 7:08
SUB IN by MOSES,MATISYN 7:08

7:08 MISS FT by FORD,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by CLEVENGER,CHLOE --
MISS 2PTR by RODGERS,GILLIAM 6:50

-- REBOUND DEF by WIEBE,CHRISTY
6:40 MISS 2PTR by WIEBE,CHRISTY

REBOUND DEF by MOSES,MATISYN --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 6:38

6:38 SUB OUT by FRANK,ALLYSON
6:38 SUB IN by SCOTT,CALLIE

TURNOVER  by RODGERS,GILLIAM 6:23
SUB OUT by RODGERS,GILLIAM 6:23
SUB IN by MOORE,JAYLA 6:23

6:05 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,CALLIE
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JAYLA --

5:53 FOUL PERSONAL by SCOTT,CALLIE
MISS 2PTR by MOORE,JAYLA 5:47

-- REBOUND DEF by WIEBE,CHRISTY
5:38 4-13 H 9 GOOD 2PTR by WIEBE,CHRISTY(in the paint)



TURNOVER  by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 5:25
5:25 STEAL  by POND,MACEY
5:25 TURNOVER  by POND,MACEY

GOOD 2PTR by MOSES,MATISYN 5:14 6-13 H 7
FOUL PERSONAL by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 5:04

5:04 SUB OUT by FORD,KENNEDY
5:04 SUB IN by MATTHEWS,HAVEN
5:04 6-14 H 8 GOOD FT by GARCIA,HUNTER
5:04 6-15 H 9 GOOD FT by GARCIA,HUNTER
4:51 FOUL PERSONAL by SCOTT,CALLIE
4:51 SUB OUT by SCOTT,CALLIE
4:51 SUB IN by SMITH,SAYLEE

SUB OUT by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 4:51
SUB IN by KIRKMAN,SUMMER 4:51
MISS 3PTR by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 4:39
REBOUND OFF by CLEVENGER,CHLOE --
MISS 2PTR by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 4:35
REBOUND OFF by KIRKMAN,SUMMER --

4:35 FOUL PERSONAL by SMITH,SAYLEE
GOOD FT by KIRKMAN,SUMMER 4:35 7-15 H 8
MISS FT by KIRKMAN,SUMMER 4:35
REBOUND OFF by CLEVENGER,CHLOE --
MISS 2PTR by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 4:33

-- REBOUND DEF by POND,MACEY
4:18 TURNOVER  by MATTHEWS,HAVEN
4:18 SUB OUT by POND,MACEY
4:18 SUB IN by FORD,KENNEDY

MISS 3PTR by KIRKMAN,SUMMER 4:09
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

3:54 MISS 2PTR by FORD,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by CLEVENGER,CHLOE --
TURNOVER  by HANKINS,MADELYN 3:47

3:39 MISS 3PTR by WIEBE,CHRISTY
REBOUND DEF by KIRKMAN,SUMMER --
GOOD 2PTR by MOSES,MATISYN(in the paint) 3:30 9-15 H 6
ASSIST  by MOORE,JAYLA --

3:16 MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,HAVEN
-- REBOUND OFF by WIEBE,CHRISTY

3:11 MISS 2PTR by WIEBE,CHRISTY
REBOUND DEF by MOSES,MATISYN --
MISS 3PTR by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 2:57

-- REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,HAVEN
2:43 TURNOVER  by FORD,KENNEDY

STEAL  by KIRKMAN,SUMMER 2:43
TURNOVER  by MOORE,JAYLA 2:32

2:32 STEAL  by MATTHEWS,HAVEN
2:25 MISS 2PTR by SMITH,SAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JAYLA --
MISS 2PTR by MOORE,JAYLA 2:11
REBOUND OFF by CLEVENGER,CHLOE --

2:03 FOUL PERSONAL by WIEBE,CHRISTY
SUB OUT by HANKINS,MADELYN 2:03
SUB OUT by MOSES,MATISYN 2:03
SUB IN by BOYD,MIKAELA 2:03
SUB IN by RODGERS,GILLIAM 2:03

2:03 SUB OUT by GARCIA,HUNTER
2:03 SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,HAVEN
2:03 SUB IN by POND,MACEY
2:03 SUB IN by SCOTT,CALLIE

GOOD FT by MOORE,JAYLA 2:03 10-15 H 5
MISS FT by MOORE,JAYLA 2:03
REBOUND OFF by CLEVENGER,CHLOE --



GOOD 2PTR by RODGERS,GILLIAM(in the paint) 2:01 12-15 H 3
ASSIST  by CLEVENGER,CHLOE --

1:48 MISS 2PTR by SMITH,SAYLEE
REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,GILLIAM --
TURNOVER  by RODGERS,GILLIAM 1:26

1:26 STEAL  by SMITH,SAYLEE
FOUL PERSONAL by RODGERS,GILLIAM 1:13

1:12 SUB OUT by FORD,KENNEDY
1:12 SUB IN by FRANK,ALLYSON

SUB OUT by MOORE,JAYLA 1:12
SUB IN by BAKER,JOZE' 1:12

1:12 MISS FT by WIEBE,CHRISTY
1:12 MISS FT by WIEBE,CHRISTY

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,JOZE' --
GOOD 3PTR by KIRKMAN,SUMMER 1:02 15-15
ASSIST  by CLEVENGER,CHLOE --

0:47 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,SAYLEE
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,JOZE' --
MISS 3PTR by KIRKMAN,SUMMER 0:36

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SAYLEE
FOUL PERSONAL by BAKER,JOZE' 0:25

0:25 15-16 H 1 GOOD FT by SCOTT,CALLIE
0:25 MISS FT by SCOTT,CALLIE

REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,GILLIAM --
GOOD 2PTR by BOYD,MIKAELA(in the paint) 0:07 17-16 V 1

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mac Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southwestern (Kan.)
SUB STARTER by STARR,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB STARTER by BAKER,JOZE' 10:00
SUB STARTER by BOYD,MIKAELA 10:00
SUB STARTER by KIRKMAN,SUMMER 10:00
SUB STARTER by RODGERS,GILLIAM 10:00

10:00 SUB STARTER by SCOTT,CALLIE
10:00 SUB STARTER by WIEBE,CHRISTY
10:00 SUB STARTER by GARCIA,HUNTER
10:00 SUB STARTER by POND,MACEY
10:00 SUB STARTER by FRANK,ALLYSON

FOUL PERSONAL by BAKER,JOZE' 9:53
9:36 TURNOVER  by GARCIA,HUNTER

STEAL  by BOYD,MIKAELA 9:36
MISS 2PTR by RODGERS,GILLIAM 9:14

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANK,ALLYSON
9:04 MISS 2PTR by GARCIA,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,JOZE' --
GOOD 2PTR by BOYD,MIKAELA(in the paint) 8:57 19-16 V 3
ASSIST  by BAKER,JOZE' --

8:29 MISS 2PTR by FRANK,ALLYSON
-- REBOUND OFF by WIEBE,CHRISTY

8:27 MISS 2PTR by WIEBE,CHRISTY
REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,GILLIAM --
GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,JOZE' 8:11 22-16 V 6

7:51 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,CALLIE
REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,GILLIAM --
GOOD 3PTR by KIRKMAN,SUMMER 7:35 25-16 V 9

7:20 TURNOVER  by FRANK,ALLYSON
7:20 FOUL PERSONAL by FRANK,ALLYSON

SUB OUT by KIRKMAN,SUMMER 7:20
SUB OUT by BOYD,MIKAELA 7:20
SUB OUT by BAKER,JOZE' 7:20



SUB IN by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 7:20
SUB IN by HANKINS,MADELYN 7:20
SUB IN by MOSES,MATISYN 7:20

7:20 SUB OUT by FRANK,ALLYSON
7:20 SUB IN by FORD,KENNEDY

MISS 3PTR by STARR,TAYLOR 7:00
-- REBOUND DEF by POND,MACEY

6:48 25-18 V 7 GOOD 2PTR by FORD,KENNEDY
GOOD 2PTR by BORMAN,RAEGHAN(in the paint) 6:37 27-18 V 9

6:37 FOUL PERSONAL by POND,MACEY
6:37 SUB OUT by SCOTT,CALLIE
6:37 SUB IN by MATTHEWS,HAVEN

MISS FT by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 6:37
-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,KENNEDY

6:19 MISS 2PTR by FORD,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,GILLIAM --
GOOD 2PTR by STARR,TAYLOR(in the paint) 6:11 29-18 V 11

5:59 MISS 2PTR by GARCIA,HUNTER
REBOUND DEF by HANKINS,MADELYN --
TURNOVER  by RODGERS,GILLIAM 5:48

5:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by RODGERS,GILLIAM 5:48
SUB IN by MOORE,JAYLA 5:48

5:39 MISS 2PTR by WIEBE,CHRISTY
REBOUND DEF by MOSES,MATISYN --
BLOCK  by MOORE,JAYLA 5:35
MISS 2PTR by STARR,TAYLOR 5:32

-- REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,HAVEN
5:20 MISS 2PTR by FORD,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by HANKINS,MADELYN --
TURNOVER  by MOSES,MATISYN 5:05
FOUL PERSONAL by MOORE,JAYLA 4:49

4:49 SUB OUT by POND,MACEY
4:49 SUB IN by SMITH,SAYLEE
4:49 MISS FT by MATTHEWS,HAVEN
4:49 MISS FT by MATTHEWS,HAVEN

REBOUND DEF by BORMAN,RAEGHAN --
TURNOVER  by HANKINS,MADELYN 4:38

4:38 STEAL  by WIEBE,CHRISTY
FOUL PERSONAL by MOORE,JAYLA 4:32
SUB OUT by MOORE,JAYLA 4:32
SUB OUT by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 4:32
SUB OUT by STARR,TAYLOR 4:32
SUB IN by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 4:32
SUB IN by BOYD,MIKAELA 4:32
SUB IN by KIRKMAN,SUMMER 4:32

4:32 29-19 V 10 GOOD FT by SMITH,SAYLEE
4:32 29-20 V 9 GOOD FT by SMITH,SAYLEE

TURNOVER  by KIRKMAN,SUMMER 4:20
4:12 MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by CLEVENGER,CHLOE --
MISS 2PTR by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 4:02

-- REBOUND DEF by WIEBE,CHRISTY
3:54 MISS 2PTR by WIEBE,CHRISTY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
3:54 SUB OUT by GARCIA,HUNTER
3:54 SUB IN by LOZOYA,EMILY

MISS 2PTR by MOSES,MATISYN 3:35
-- REBOUND DEF by WIEBE,CHRISTY

3:21 MISS 2PTR by FORD,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by KIRKMAN,SUMMER --
MISS 3PTR by KIRKMAN,SUMMER 3:10



REBOUND OFF by MOSES,MATISYN --
GOOD 2PTR by MOSES,MATISYN(in the paint) 3:07 31-20 V 11

2:48 MISS 3PTR by WIEBE,CHRISTY
REBOUND DEF by KIRKMAN,SUMMER --

2:36 SUB OUT by FORD,KENNEDY
2:36 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AYANNA

MISS 3PTR by HANKINS,MADELYN 2:32
REBOUND OFF by BOYD,MIKAELA --

2:26 FOUL PERSONAL by MATTHEWS,HAVEN
2:26 SUB OUT by SMITH,SAYLEE
2:26 SUB OUT by LOZOYA,EMILY
2:26 SUB IN by GARCIA,HUNTER
2:26 SUB IN by SCOTT,CALLIE

MISS FT by BOYD,MIKAELA 2:26
GOOD FT by BOYD,MIKAELA 2:26 32-20 V 12

2:19 32-22 V 10 GOOD 2PTR by WIEBE,CHRISTY(in the paint)
FOUL PERSONAL by BOYD,MIKAELA 2:19

2:19 32-23 V 9 GOOD FT by WIEBE,CHRISTY
GOOD 3PTR by MOSES,MATISYN 2:08 35-23 V 12

1:49 TURNOVER  by MATTHEWS,HAVEN
STEAL  by HANKINS,MADELYN 1:49
GOOD 2PTR by BOYD,MIKAELA 1:40 37-23 V 14
ASSIST  by CLEVENGER,CHLOE --

1:18 MISS 3PTR by WIEBE,CHRISTY
REBOUND DEF by CLEVENGER,CHLOE --

1:16 FOUL PERSONAL by MATTHEWS,HAVEN
SUB OUT by MOSES,MATISYN 1:16
SUB IN by RODGERS,GILLIAM 1:16

1:16 SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,HAVEN
1:16 SUB IN by POND,MACEY
1:16 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,AYANNA
1:16 SUB IN by FRANK,ALLYSON

SUB OUT by BOYD,MIKAELA 1:16
SUB IN by NOLAN,KAMRYN 1:16
GOOD 2PTR by RODGERS,GILLIAM(in the paint) 1:03 39-23 V 16

0:49 MISS 3PTR by POND,MACEY
REBOUND DEF by CLEVENGER,CHLOE --
TURNOVER  by KIRKMAN,SUMMER 0:29

0:29 STEAL  by POND,MACEY
FOUL PERSONAL by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 0:24

0:24 39-24 V 15 GOOD FT by POND,MACEY
0:24 MISS FT by POND,MACEY

REBOUND DEF by NOLAN,KAMRYN --
MISS 2PTR by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 0:02

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANK,ALLYSON
0:00 BLOCK  by FRANK,ALLYSON

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mac Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southwestern (Kan.)
SUB STARTER by MOSES,MATISYN 10:00
SUB STARTER by STARR,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB STARTER by BAKER,JOZE' 10:00
SUB STARTER by HANKINS,MADELYN 10:00
SUB STARTER by RODGERS,GILLIAM 10:00

10:00 SUB STARTER by WIEBE,CHRISTY
10:00 SUB STARTER by FORD,KENNEDY
10:00 SUB STARTER by GARCIA,HUNTER
10:00 SUB STARTER by POND,MACEY
10:00 SUB STARTER by FRANK,ALLYSON
9:49 MISS 2PTR by FRANK,ALLYSON



REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,GILLIAM --
TURNOVER  by RODGERS,GILLIAM 9:33

9:33 STEAL  by FORD,KENNEDY
9:27 MISS 2PTR by FRANK,ALLYSON

REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,GILLIAM --
MISS 2PTR by HANKINS,MADELYN 9:09

-- REBOUND DEF by WIEBE,CHRISTY
9:01 39-27 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,HUNTER

-- ASSIST  by WIEBE,CHRISTY
MISS 2PTR by RODGERS,GILLIAM 8:43

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,HUNTER
8:36 39-29 V 10 GOOD 2PTR by GARCIA,HUNTER(in the paint)

FOUL PERSONAL by MOSES,MATISYN 8:36
8:36 SUB OUT by FRANK,ALLYSON
8:36 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AYANNA

SUB OUT by RODGERS,GILLIAM 8:36
SUB IN by MOORE,JAYLA 8:36

8:36 39-30 V 9 GOOD FT by GARCIA,HUNTER
GOOD 2PTR by BAKER,JOZE'(in the paint) 8:22 41-30 V 11

8:05 MISS 2PTR by FORD,KENNEDY
-- REBOUND OFF by FORD,KENNEDY

7:58 MISS 2PTR by FORD,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by MOSES,MATISYN --
GOOD 2PTR by MOSES,MATISYN(in the paint) 7:43 43-30 V 13

7:26 TURNOVER  by WIEBE,CHRISTY
7:26 SUB OUT by FORD,KENNEDY
7:26 SUB IN by SCOTT,CALLIE

GOOD 2PTR by HANKINS,MADELYN(in the paint) 7:07 45-30 V 15
ASSIST  by MOSES,MATISYN --

6:50 MISS 2PTR by WIEBE,CHRISTY
REBOUND DEF by HANKINS,MADELYN --
MISS 2PTR by BAKER,JOZE' 6:37
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,JOZE' --

6:36 FOUL PERSONAL by WILLIAMS,AYANNA
6:36 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 2PTR by BAKER,JOZE' 6:31
-- REBOUND DEF by WIEBE,CHRISTY

6:21 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,AYANNA
STEAL  by MOSES,MATISYN 6:21
MISS 2PTR by BAKER,JOZE' 6:08

-- REBOUND DEF by POND,MACEY
6:00 MISS 2PTR by POND,MACEY

-- REBOUND OFF by POND,MACEY
5:57 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,AYANNA
5:57 SUB OUT by POND,MACEY
5:57 SUB IN by SMITH,SAYLEE
5:57 SUB IN by MATTHEWS,HAVEN
5:54 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,SAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JAYLA --
MISS 2PTR by HANKINS,MADELYN 5:36
REBOUND OFF by HANKINS,MADELYN --
MISS 2PTR by HANKINS,MADELYN 5:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by STARR,TAYLOR 5:31
SUB IN by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 5:31

5:18 MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,HUNTER
REBOUND DEF by CLEVENGER,CHLOE --
MISS 2PTR by MOSES,MATISYN 5:10

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,HUNTER
5:01 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,SAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by CLEVENGER,CHLOE --
GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,JOZE' 4:49 48-30 V 18



ASSIST  by CLEVENGER,CHLOE --
SUB OUT by HANKINS,MADELYN 4:48
SUB IN by KIRKMAN,SUMMER 4:48

4:48 SUB OUT by SCOTT,CALLIE
4:48 SUB OUT by GARCIA,HUNTER
4:48 SUB IN by LOZOYA,EMILY
4:48 SUB IN by POND,MACEY
4:32 MISS 2PTR by SMITH,SAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JAYLA --
GOOD 2PTR by BAKER,JOZE'(in the paint) 4:12 50-30 V 20

4:12 FOUL PERSONAL by WIEBE,CHRISTY
SUB OUT by MOSES,MATISYN 4:12
SUB IN by BOYD,MIKAELA 4:12
MISS FT by BAKER,JOZE' 4:12

-- REBOUND DEF by WIEBE,CHRISTY
3:58 MISS 3PTR by LOZOYA,EMILY

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,SAYLEE
3:54 MISS 2PTR by SMITH,SAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by CLEVENGER,CHLOE --
TURNOVER  by BAKER,JOZE' 3:47

3:47 STEAL  by WIEBE,CHRISTY
3:32 MISS 2PTR by POND,MACEY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
BLOCK  by MOORE,JAYLA 3:32

3:16 MISS 2PTR by SMITH,SAYLEE
REBOUND DEF by BOYD,MIKAELA --

3:03 FOUL PERSONAL by WIEBE,CHRISTY
GOOD FT by MOORE,JAYLA 3:03 51-30 V 21
GOOD FT by MOORE,JAYLA 3:03 52-30 V 22

2:49 TURNOVER  by SMITH,SAYLEE
STEAL  by KIRKMAN,SUMMER 2:49
MISS 2PTR by BOYD,MIKAELA 2:40

-- REBOUND DEF by WIEBE,CHRISTY
2:37 BLOCK  by MATTHEWS,HAVEN

FOUL PERSONAL by BAKER,JOZE' 2:25
SUB OUT by BAKER,JOZE' 2:25
SUB OUT by MOORE,JAYLA 2:25
SUB IN by RODGERS,GILLIAM 2:25
SUB IN by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 2:25

2:25 SUB OUT by SMITH,SAYLEE
2:25 SUB OUT by LOZOYA,EMILY
2:25 SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,HAVEN
2:25 SUB IN by SCOTT,CALLIE
2:25 SUB IN by FORD,KENNEDY
2:25 SUB IN by GARCIA,HUNTER

FOUL PERSONAL by KIRKMAN,SUMMER 2:16
2:16 52-31 V 21 GOOD FT by SCOTT,CALLIE
2:16 52-32 V 20 GOOD FT by SCOTT,CALLIE

TURNOVER  by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 2:12
2:12 STEAL  by POND,MACEY
2:10 MISS 2PTR by POND,MACEY

-- REBOUND OFF by POND,MACEY
2:03 52-34 V 18 GOOD 2PTR by FORD,KENNEDY(in the paint)

FOUL PERSONAL by RODGERS,GILLIAM 2:03
2:03 MISS FT by FORD,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by CLEVENGER,CHLOE --
MISS 2PTR by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 1:48
REBOUND OFF by BORMAN,RAEGHAN --

1:45 BLOCK  by GARCIA,HUNTER
MISS 3PTR by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 1:42

-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,KENNEDY
1:29 MISS 2PTR by GARCIA,HUNTER



REBOUND DEF by BORMAN,RAEGHAN --
TURNOVER  by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 1:23
FOUL PERSONAL by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 1:23

1:12 TURNOVER  by POND,MACEY
1:12 FOUL PERSONAL by POND,MACEY

GOOD 2PTR by CLEVENGER,CHLOE(in the paint) 1:06 54-34 V 20
0:57 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,CALLIE

STEAL  by KIRKMAN,SUMMER 0:57
GOOD 2PTR by BOYD,MIKAELA 0:53 56-34 V 22

0:41 MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,HUNTER
-- REBOUND OFF by POND,MACEY

0:36 56-37 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by FORD,KENNEDY
-- ASSIST  by POND,MACEY

MISS 3PTR by RODGERS,GILLIAM 0:15
-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,KENNEDY

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Mac Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southwestern (Kan.)
SUB STARTER by BOYD,MIKAELA 10:00
SUB STARTER by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 10:00
SUB STARTER by KIRKMAN,SUMMER 10:00
SUB STARTER by RODGERS,GILLIAM 10:00
SUB STARTER by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 10:00

10:00 SUB STARTER by GARCIA,HUNTER
10:00 SUB STARTER by FORD,KENNEDY
10:00 SUB STARTER by SCOTT,CALLIE
10:00 SUB STARTER by SMITH,SAYLEE
10:00 SUB STARTER by WIEBE,CHRISTY
9:52 MISS 2PTR by FORD,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by BORMAN,RAEGHAN --
TURNOVER  by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 9:44
FOUL PERSONAL by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 9:44

9:31 MISS 2PTR by WIEBE,CHRISTY
REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,GILLIAM --
GOOD 2PTR by BORMAN,RAEGHAN(in the paint) 9:13 58-37 V 21

8:58 58-40 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,SAYLEE
-- ASSIST  by GARCIA,HUNTER

MISS 3PTR by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 8:33
-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,KENNEDY

8:20 MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,HUNTER
REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,GILLIAM --

8:17 FOUL PERSONAL by GARCIA,HUNTER
SUB OUT by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 8:17
SUB OUT by BORMAN,RAEGHAN 8:17
SUB IN by STARR,TAYLOR 8:17
SUB IN by HANKINS,MADELYN 8:17

8:17 SUB OUT by FORD,KENNEDY
8:17 SUB OUT by WIEBE,CHRISTY
8:17 SUB IN by MATTHEWS,HAVEN
8:17 SUB IN by LOZOYA,EMILY

MISS 2PTR by STARR,TAYLOR 8:17
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SAYLEE

8:17 SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,HAVEN
8:17 SUB IN by WIEBE,CHRISTY
8:17 MISS 2PTR by SCOTT,CALLIE

REBOUND DEF by BOYD,MIKAELA --
MISS 2PTR by HANKINS,MADELYN 8:03

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,HUNTER
8:01 BLOCK  by WIEBE,CHRISTY
7:57 58-42 V 16 GOOD 2PTR by SMITH,SAYLEE(in the paint)



FOUL PERSONAL by RODGERS,GILLIAM 7:57
SUB OUT by KIRKMAN,SUMMER 7:57
SUB OUT by BOYD,MIKAELA 7:57
SUB IN by BAKER,JOZE' 7:57
SUB IN by MOORE,JAYLA 7:57

7:57 58-43 V 15 GOOD FT by SMITH,SAYLEE
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,JAYLA 7:49

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,CALLIE
7:41 MISS 2PTR by SCOTT,CALLIE

REBOUND DEF by HANKINS,MADELYN --
7:17 FOUL PERSONAL by WIEBE,CHRISTY
7:17 SUB OUT by SCOTT,CALLIE
7:17 SUB IN by POND,MACEY

MISS FT by RODGERS,GILLIAM 7:17
GOOD FT by RODGERS,GILLIAM 7:17 59-43 V 16
SUB OUT by RODGERS,GILLIAM 7:17
SUB IN by MOSES,MATISYN 7:17

6:52 59-46 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by POND,MACEY
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,SAYLEE

MISS 3PTR by HANKINS,MADELYN 6:37
-- REBOUND DEF by LOZOYA,EMILY

6:27 MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,HUNTER
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by MOSES,MATISYN 6:06

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,HUNTER
5:55 MISS 2PTR by GARCIA,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by MOSES,MATISYN --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 5:53

5:53 SUB OUT by SMITH,SAYLEE
5:53 SUB IN by MATTHEWS,HAVEN
5:14 FOUL PERSONAL by GARCIA,HUNTER

MISS FT by HANKINS,MADELYN 5:14
GOOD FT by HANKINS,MADELYN 5:14 60-46 V 14

5:14 SUB OUT by POND,MACEY
5:14 SUB IN by FORD,KENNEDY

FOUL PERSONAL by BAKER,JOZE' 5:03
5:03 60-47 V 13 GOOD FT by GARCIA,HUNTER
5:03 MISS FT by GARCIA,HUNTER
5:03 SUB OUT by GARCIA,HUNTER
5:03 SUB IN by POND,MACEY
4:44 FOUL PERSONAL by MATTHEWS,HAVEN

GOOD FT by MOORE,JAYLA 4:44 61-47 V 14
MISS FT by MOORE,JAYLA 4:44

-- REBOUND DEF by WIEBE,CHRISTY
4:37 61-50 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by POND,MACEY
4:29 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
4:24 FOUL PERSONAL by FORD,KENNEDY

GOOD FT by HANKINS,MADELYN 4:24 62-50 V 12
MISS FT by HANKINS,MADELYN 4:24

-- REBOUND DEF by WIEBE,CHRISTY
4:12 62-52 V 10 GOOD 2PTR by WIEBE,CHRISTY(in the paint)

GOOD 2PTR by MOSES,MATISYN(in the paint) 3:51 64-52 V 12
ASSIST  by STARR,TAYLOR --

3:38 64-54 V 10 GOOD 2PTR by MATTHEWS,HAVEN(in the paint)
GOOD 2PTR by BAKER,JOZE'(in the paint) 3:28 66-54 V 12
ASSIST  by MOORE,JAYLA --

3:16 MISS 2PTR by FORD,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by HANKINS,MADELYN --
BLOCK  by HANKINS,MADELYN 3:11
MISS 2PTR by BAKER,JOZE' 3:01
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

3:01 BLOCK  by POND,MACEY



SUB OUT by MOORE,JAYLA 3:01
SUB IN by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 3:01

3:01 SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,HAVEN
3:01 SUB IN by SCOTT,CALLIE
3:01 SUB OUT by LOZOYA,EMILY
3:01 SUB IN by GARCIA,HUNTER

MISS 3PTR by BAKER,JOZE' 2:58
REBOUND OFF by CLEVENGER,CHLOE --
TURNOVER  by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 2:39

2:26 66-56 V 10 GOOD 2PTR by SCOTT,CALLIE(in the paint)
2:09 FOUL PERSONAL by POND,MACEY

GOOD FT by MOSES,MATISYN 2:09 67-56 V 11
MISS FT by MOSES,MATISYN 2:09
REBOUND OFF by CLEVENGER,CHLOE --
MISS 2PTR by BAKER,JOZE' 1:59

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,CALLIE
FOUL PERSONAL by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 1:52

1:52 MISS FT by GARCIA,HUNTER
1:52 67-57 V 10 GOOD FT by GARCIA,HUNTER

SUB OUT by STARR,TAYLOR 1:51
SUB IN by KIRKMAN,SUMMER 1:51

1:39 MISS 2PTR by GARCIA,HUNTER
-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,CALLIE

1:32 MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,HUNTER
REBOUND DEF by HANKINS,MADELYN --
TURNOVER  by MOSES,MATISYN 0:59

0:59 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
0:59 MISS 2PTR by FORD,KENNEDY

-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,CALLIE
FOUL PERSONAL by MOSES,MATISYN 0:45

0:45 67-58 V 9 GOOD FT by SCOTT,CALLIE
0:45 67-59 V 8 GOOD FT by SCOTT,CALLIE
0:45 FOUL PERSONAL by FORD,KENNEDY

GOOD FT by KIRKMAN,SUMMER 0:45 68-59 V 9
GOOD FT by KIRKMAN,SUMMER 0:45 69-59 V 10

0:45 SUB OUT by GARCIA,HUNTER
0:45 SUB IN by SMITH,SAYLEE
0:36 MISS 2PTR by POND,MACEY

REBOUND DEF by CLEVENGER,CHLOE --
0:28 FOUL PERSONAL by SMITH,SAYLEE

GOOD FT by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 0:28 70-59 V 11
GOOD FT by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 0:28 71-59 V 12

0:28 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL PERSONAL by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 0:26

0:26 MISS FT by POND,MACEY
0:26 71-60 V 11 GOOD FT by POND,MACEY
0:26 MISS FT by POND,MACEY

REBOUND DEF by MOSES,MATISYN --
0:25 FOUL PERSONAL by SMITH,SAYLEE

MISS FT by MOSES,MATISYN 0:25
GOOD FT by MOSES,MATISYN 0:25 72-60 V 12

0:17 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,SAYLEE
-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,CALLIE

0:14 72-62 V 10 GOOD 2PTR by SCOTT,CALLIE(in the paint)
FOUL PERSONAL by MOSES,MATISYN 0:14

0:14 MISS FT by SCOTT,CALLIE
REBOUND DEF by CLEVENGER,CHLOE --

0:07 FOUL PERSONAL by SCOTT,CALLIE
MISS FT by HANKINS,MADELYN 0:07
GOOD FT by HANKINS,MADELYN 0:07 73-62 V 11

0:07 SUB OUT by SCOTT,CALLIE
0:07 SUB IN by GARCIA,HUNTER



0:01 MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,HUNTER
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM


